#### 502324369 04/25/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Michael D Walters	04/12/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road, Suite 5	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13870092

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2693835828 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2693817030

Email: horn@millercanfield.com

**Correspondent Name:** Miller Canfield Paddock and Stone Address Line 1: 277 South Rose, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148161/00075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L Maki
Signature:	/Mark L Maki/
Date:	04/25/2013

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WaltersAssignment#page1.tif source=WaltersAssignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030286 FRAME: 0816

Docket No.: 148161/00075 Serial No.: 13/870,092 Date Filed: April 25, 2013

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael D. Walters, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR," residing at: 7840 Meadowood Drive, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426, the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

# SLIDING VANE POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT PUMP

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 25, 2013

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 501 Silverside Road, Stc. 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, the United States of America, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I the ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 030286 FRAME: 0817

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _/2*4 day of
$-\frac{2\rho_{i}}{2}$
Signed:
Michael D. Walters
STATE AND A SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CO
Signed in the presence of.
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF (20th)
and the second before me
On this Ath day of 1000 2003 personally appeared before me the above-named Michael D. Walters, to me known and known to me to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and
deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Suzanne Flukoleini Notary Public Suzanove FEUERSTEIN
VENT COUNTY NO.
9 17-2013 CENT COUNTY NE
My Commission expires
21,071,103.33148161-00075
antigam kanasa samung bang dalam dalam dalam dalam sa iki tapa kanasa sa bang dalam dalam dalam dalam dalam da Basa dalam samung dakina jimamini sinasini. Bilam sa iki tapa kani salam dalam dalam dalam dalam dalam dalam d
turken fru men legasi kulolom, begrá pau atr <b>gidesa teun perènnea i teun</b> gedate basa sela kuloka luludi. Alambas kuta menéra fami terman <del>an mailadian perénasa partima</del> n tengga tulah peritu basa suludi.

PATENT REEL: 030286 FRAME: 0818

**RECORDED: 04/25/2013**